
 

 FH = Song serviced to radio via Future Hits CD™

 ♦ = Song is a Stress Trax™
 

AC/Hot AC Main Chart
Publication Date: Jun 30, 2006
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1 1 DANIEL POWTER - Bad Day (WB/WEA)  ♦ 894 +33 861 839 32 28.4 51

8 2 JAMES BLUNT - High (Custard/Atlantic) 801 +99 702 686 32 25.5 14

4 3 EDI - Baby (Synchrostart)  ♦ 771 +11 760 758 27 29.0 15

5 4 JON FRITZ - See Thru Me (Nicolle Songs) FH 736 -3 739 747 24 31.1 15
2 5 JIMMY WHITE - Change My Life (WPM) 729 -57 786 841 24 30.8 21
11 6 ROB THOMAS - Ever The Same (Atlantic/WMG) 727 +79 648 609 30 24.7 2 37
10 7 COLE PORTER - Poetic Justice (Title Tunes) 692 +8 684 675 25 28.1 15
7 8 JAMES BLUNT - You're Beautiful (Custard/Atlantic) 656 -58 714 683 24 27.8 44
3 9 JACK JOHNSON - Upside Down (Universal/UMG) 650 -131 781 743 22 30.0 24
12 10 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - Unwritten (BMG/RCA) 644 +53 591 543 28 23.5 4 38

13 11 KEITH URBAN - Making Memories Of Us (Capitol/EMI)  ♦ 589 +2 587 568 23 26.1 68

14 12 NICKELBACK - Savin' Me (Roadrunner) 565 +35 530 507 18 31.8 22

9 13 SHERYL CROW W/STING - Always On Your Side (A&M/Interscope)  ♦ 549 -145 694 720 24 23.3 20

6 14 FAITH HILL - Like We Never Loved At All (WB/WEA) 535 -194 729 703 24 22.7 44
16 15 BON JOVI W/JENNIFER NETTLES - Who Says You Can't Go Home (Island/IDJMG) 527 +12 515 592 28 19.3 22

18 16 KT TUNSTALL - Black Horse & The Cherry Tree (Relentless/Island)  ♦ 497 +21 476 447 19 26.6 24

21 17 SEAN O'REILLY BAND - After The Storm (Glenn) 491 +52 439 420 22 22.8 9
19 18 JOMO - What I Want (Jomo N Keys) 483 +35 448 424 20 24.6 13
22 19 NICK LACHEY - What's Left Of Me (Jive/Zomba) 477 +42 435 409 22 22.1 17
15 20 KELLY CLARKSON - Walk Away (RCA/RLG) 463 -66 529 514 18 26.2 27
23 21 THE FRAY - Over My Head (Epic/Sony) 444 +29 415 407 17 26.6 40
27 22 BRANDIE FRAMPTON - Day By Day (D&Lf) 442 +69 373 332 21 21.5 18
25 23 GOO GOO DOLLS - Stay With You (WB/WEA) 433 +44 389 335 15 29.3 12
26 24 WENDY CONRAD - I Can Leave (Taurmini) 432 +56 376 338 23 19.2 7
29 25 SALAS - You Will Always Be Loved (Jerome) 424 +81 343 316 21 20.6 7

24 26 RASCAL FLATTS - What Hurts The Most (Lyric Street)  ♦ 413 +6 407 362 20 21.1 26

28 27 FIVE FOR FIGHTING - The Riddle (Columbia/Sony) 399 +51 348 289 23 17.8 1 7
34 28 CRASHBOX - Radio (Core) 381 +116 265 231 19 20.5 10
32 29 TOMMY JAMES - Love Words (Aura) 362 +66 296 307 18 20.6 1 12
31 30 MICHAEL CIALDELLA - Just Another Day (DellaVox) 353 +40 313 275 23 15.8 6
30 31 TEDDY GEIGER - For You I Will (Columbia/Sony) 337 +4 333 289 16 21.5 25
37 32 GRANVILLE - The Brightest Light (Jug Bridge) 320 +97 223 200 18 18.2 7

36 33 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - Dani California (WB/WEA)  ♦ 312 +54 258 237 13 24.5 1 12

33 34 MICHAEL CHAIN - Do You Want To Do It (Hard Ten) 307 +38 269 226 21 15.1 3 7
-- 35 DAVID SINGLETARY - Hurry Love (Alabaster Music) 267 NEW  193 141 15 18.3 6
-- 36 BILLY REDFIELD - Lost (BRR) 247 NEW  193 147 17 15.0 2 4

-- 37 LOS LONELY BOYS - Diamonds (Epic/Sony)  ♦ 247 NEW  165 151 13 19.5 2 10

-- 38 SUZANNE GORMAN - Heartbreaker (Range) 245 NEW  216 209 9 27.7 10
39 39 TOM FULLER - Missing You (Red Cap) 240 +22 218 162 9 27.1 8
40 40 BRANT MILLER - I Still Live (Stardust) FH 239 +21 218 214 14 17.5 34

C H A R T B O U N D

Artist - Song (Label)
This
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Spins
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+ -
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Count

 

 
Adds

 
Blak Mist - Ride (MMC) 216 +57 15 2
Breanna Lynn - Seams (Black Onyx) 212 +39 9 1
Jones Gang - Gypsy Lane (AAO) 206 +43 12
Billy Shields w/Ali Woodson - Fill In The Blanks (BCS) 202 +7 11
Taylor Hicks - Do I Make You Proud (J) 195 +70 11 2

AC/Hot AC Up & Coming

Artist - Song (Label)
This

Week
Spins

Spin
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+ -
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Count

 

 
Adds

 
Gnarls Barkley  - Crazy (WB/WEA) 191 +53 12 3
Erin Boheme Mark  - Someone To Love (Concord) 188 +38 8
All American Rejects  - Move Along (Interscope) 180 +39 9 2
Dee w/The JT Band  - Waiting For You (Deemusic) 164 +33 8
24E  - Love Is (Jupiter) 164 +15 8 1
Matt Kearney  - Nothing Left To Lose (Columbia/Sony) 163 +37 9 2
Shakira  - Hips Don't Lie (Sony) 162 +31 7
Breaking Point  - All Messed Up (Wind-Up) 153 +34 8
Smash Mouth  - Story Of My Life (Interscope) 147 +21 9
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Epitome  - Pressure (EPE) 144 +58 11 1
Big Rain  - Sweet Inspiration (Oak) 142 NEW 10 5
Lisa Palleschi  - Leaning How To Love Again (Light Year) 139 +57 8

Mary J Blige  - Be Without You (Geffen/UMG)  ♦ 133 NEW 6 1

Sergio Mendes w/Black Eyed Peas  - Mas Que Nada (Concord) 131 +11 8 1
Blue October  - Hate Me (Universal/UMG) 130 NEW 7 3
Nicol Sponberg  - Crazy In Love (Curb) 122 0 11
Kyrah  - Boomerang (Singha) 120 NEW 10 5
Kama Linden  - Waiting (Coast) 119 +40 9 1
Leanne Kingwell  - Show Ya What (Krill) 115 +35 8
Paul Evans  - Happy Birthday America (FSA) 104 +18 7
Mercy Me  - So Long Self (INO/Curb) 97 +8 5
Preston Glass w/Al Jarreau  - Think Twice (BCS) 91 +22 6 2
Terms  - Big City (Maple Jam/Icon) 90 NEW 8 4
Katie Melua  - Just Like Heaven (Dramatico) 84 NEW 10 9
Keane  - Is It Any Wonder (Interscope) 81 +31 5
Kore  - Down The Road (Cenit) 80 NEW 8 8
Fort Minor  - Where'd You Go (WB/WEA) 79 NEW 5 3
Royalush  - Au Natural (HSR) 64 +6 4
Feisty Piranhas  - Perfect Life (Ind) 62 +8 5
Sheryl Crow  - I Know Why (A&M/Interscope) 61 +5 5
DROPS:  Carrie Underwood "Some Hearts" , Chris Rice "When Did You Fall" , LeAnn Rimes "Probably
Wouldn't Be This Way" , Leanne Kingwell "More"

 
 

AC/Hot AC MOST ADDED
1   Katie Melua - Just Like Heaven (Dramatico) 9
2   Kore - Down The Road (Cenit) 8
3   Jon Secada - Free (Big 3) 5
4   Kyrah - Boomerang (Singha) 5
5   Big Rain - Sweet Inspiration (Oak) 5
6   Ben Green - The finest hour (ASRC) 4
7   Lionel Richie - I Call It Love (Island/IDJMG) 4
8   Terms - Big City (Maple Jam/Icon) 4
9   Natasha Bedingfield - Unwritten (BMG/RCA) 4

10   Michael Chain - Do You Want To Do It (Hard Ten) 3
11   Fort Minor - Where'd You Go (WB/WEA) 3
12   Kama Linden - Waiting (Coast) 3
13   Gnarls Barkley - Crazy (WB/WEA) 3
14   Blue October - Hate Me (Universal/UMG) 3
15   John Mayer - Waiting For The World To Change (Sony) 3

AC/Hot AC SPINCREASE
 
Crashbox - Radio (Core) +116
Big Rain - Sweet Inspiration (Oak) +102
James Blunt - High (Custard/Atlantic) +99
Granville - The Brightest Light (Jug Bridge) +97
Kyrah - Boomerang (Singha) +92
Los Lonely Boys - Diamonds (Epic/Sony) +82
Salas - You Will Always Be Loved (Jerome) +81
Kore - Down The Road (Cenit) +80
Mary J Blige - Be Without You (Geffen/UMG) +79
Katie Melua - Just Like Heaven (Dramatico) +79
Rob Thomas - Ever The Same (Atlantic/WMG) +79
David Singletary - Hurry Love (Alabaster Music) +74
Taylor Hicks - Do I Make You Proud (J) +70
Brandie Frampton - Day By Day (D&Lf) +69
Tommy James - Love Words (Aura) +66
Epitome - Pressure (EPE) +58
Lisa Palleschi - Leaning How To Love Again (Light Year) +57
Blak Mist - Ride (MMC) +57
Wendy Conrad - I Can Leave (Taurmini) +56
Terms - Big City (Maple Jam/Icon) +54

[This chart not available to Non-Administrators and will NOT be exported to Indesign]
AC/Hot AC PRIME MOVER

 
Katie Melua - Just Like Heaven (Dramatico) 1580%
Kyrah - Boomerang (Singha) 329%
Big Rain - Sweet Inspiration (Oak) 255%
Terms - Big City (Maple Jam/Icon) 150%
Mary J Blige - Be Without You (Geffen/UMG) 146%
Fort Minor - Where'd You Go (WB/WEA) 119%
Lisa Palleschi - Leaning How To Love Again (Light Year) 70%
Blue October - Hate Me (Universal/UMG) 69%
Epitome - Pressure (EPE) 67%
Keane - Is It Any Wonder (Interscope) 62%
Taylor Hicks - Do I Make You Proud (J) 56%
Kama Linden - Waiting (Coast) 51%
Los Lonely Boys - Diamonds (Epic/Sony) 50%
Leanne Kingwell - Show Ya What (Krill) 44%
Crashbox - Radio (Core) 44%
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Granville - The Brightest Light (Jug Bridge) 43%
Gnarls Barkley - Crazy (WB/WEA) 38%
David Singletary - Hurry Love (Alabaster Music) 38%
Blak Mist - Ride (MMC) 36%
Preston Glass w/Al Jarreau - Think Twice (BCS) 32%

AC/Hot AC Top 30 Indie Chart
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2 1 EDI - Baby (Synchrostart)  ♦ 771 +11 760 739 27 29.0

3 2 JON FRITZ - See Thru Me (Nicolle Songs) FH 736 -3 739 719 24 31.1
1 3 JIMMY WHITE - Change My Life (WPM) 729 -57 786 834 24 30.8
4 4 COLE PORTER - Poetic Justice (Title Tunes) 692 +8 684 658 25 28.1
7 5 SEAN O'REILLY BAND - After The Storm (Glenn) 491 +52 439 362 22 22.8
5 6 JOMO - What I Want (Jomo N Keys) 483 +35 448 397 20 24.6
9 7 BRANDIE FRAMPTON - Day By Day (D&Lf) 442 +69 373 267 21 21.5
8 8 WENDY CONRAD - I Can Leave (Taurmini) 432 +56 376 283 23 19.2
10 9 SALAS - You Will Always Be Loved (Jerome) 424 +81 343 245 21 20.6
14 10 CRASHBOX - Radio (Core) 381 +116 265 210 19 20.5
12 11 TOMMY JAMES - Love Words (Aura) 362 +66 296 290 18 20.6 1
11 12 MICHAEL CIALDELLA - Just Another Day (DellaVox) 353 +40 313 202 23 15.8
15 13 GRANVILLE - The Brightest Light (Jug Bridge) 320 +97 223 179 18 18.2
13 14 MICHAEL CHAIN - Do You Want To Do It (Hard Ten) 307 +38 269 176 21 15.1 3
21 15 DAVID SINGLETARY - Hurry Love (Alabaster Music) 267 +74 193 116 15 18.3
20 16 BILLY REDFIELD - Lost (BRR) 247 +54 193 84 17 15.0 2
18 17 SUZANNE GORMAN - Heartbreaker (Range) 245 +29 216 157 9 27.7
16 18 TOM FULLER - Missing You (Red Cap) 240 +22 218 154 9 27.1
17 19 BRANT MILLER - I Still Live (Stardust) FH 239 +21 218 186 14 17.5
24 20 BLAK MIST - Ride (MMC) 216 +57 159 65 15 14.9 2
22 21 BREANNA LYNN - Seams (Black Onyx) 212 +39 173 155 9 24.0 1
23 22 JONES GANG - Gypsy Lane (AAO) 206 +43 163 138 12 17.6
19 23 BILLY SHIELDS W/ALI WOODSON - Fill In The Blanks (BCS) 202 +7 195 184 11 18.8
25 24 ERIN BOHEME MARK - Someone To Love (Concord) 188 +38 150 119 8 24.0
27 25 DEE W/THE JT BAND - Waiting For You (Deemusic) 164 +33 131 47 8 21.0
26 26 24E - Love Is (Jupiter) 164 +15 149 137 8 21.0 1
30 27 EPITOME - Pressure (EPE) 144 +58 86 0 11 13.5 1
-- 28 BIG RAIN - Sweet Inspiration (Oak) 142 NEW  40 0 10 14.7 5
-- 29 LISA PALLESCHI - Leaning How To Love Again (Light Year) 139 NEW  82 0 8 17.8
28 30 SERGIO MENDES W/BLACK EYED PEAS - Mas Que Nada (Concord) 131 +11 120 106 8 16.8 1

 

AC/Hot AC Top 20 Eastern U.S. Region Chart
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1 1 DANIEL POWTER - Bad Day (WB/WEA)  ♦ 308 +22 286 286 13 24.1

3 2 KEITH URBAN - Making Memories Of Us (Capitol/EMI) 253 +16 237 231 11 23.5
2 3 FAITH HILL - Like We Never Loved At All (WB/WEA) 252 +8 244 236 11 23.4
9 4 JAMES BLUNT - High (Custard/Atlantic) 218 +70 148 132 7 31.6
4 5 JACK JOHNSON - Upside Down (Universal/UMG) 213 0 213 229 7 30.9

6 6 RASCAL FLATTS - What Hurts The Most (Lyric Street)  ♦ 196 +27 169 128 10 20.1

8 7 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - Unwritten (BMG/RCA) 181 +30 151 133 11 16.9 4
5 8 ROB THOMAS - Ever The Same (Atlantic/WMG) 180 -1 181 153 9 20.5
16 9 SHERYL CROW W/STING - Always On Your Side (A&M/Interscope) 149 +32 117 157 6 25.3
10 10 BON JOVI W/JENNIFER NETTLES - Who Says You Can't Go Home (Island/IDJMG) 135 -7 142 130 9 15.5

15 11 KT TUNSTALL - Black Horse & The Cherry Tree (Relentless/Island)  ♦ 124 +4 120 104 7 18.2

7 12 JIMMY WHITE - Change My Life (WPM) 124 -28 152 197 3 41.8
12 13 NICKELBACK - Savin' Me (Roadrunner) 121 0 121 121 4 30.7
17 14 JON FRITZ - See Thru Me (Nicolle Songs) FH 115 0 115 118 4 29.2
-- 15 TOMMY JAMES - Love Words (Aura) 114 NEW  65 88 8 14.7 1
19 16 THE FRAY - Over My Head (Epic/Sony) 99 -8 107 104 5 20.3
18 17 KELLY CLARKSON - Walk Away (RCA/RLG) 98 -10 108 111 4 25.0
-- 18 GOO GOO DOLLS - Stay With You (WB/WEA) 96 NEW  89 52 4 24.5
20 19 COLE PORTER - Poetic Justice (Title Tunes) 95 0 95 98 4 24.2
17 20 EDI - Baby (Synchrostart) 95 0 95 95 4 24.2

AC/Hot AC Top 20 Central U.S. Region Chart
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2 1 DANIEL POWTER - Bad Day (WB/WEA) 530 +35 495 489 16 33.6
12 2 ROB THOMAS - Ever The Same (Atlantic/WMG) 458 +97 361 380 16 29.1 2
7 3 JAMES BLUNT - High (Custard/Atlantic) 444 +28 416 365 18 25.1
8 4 NICKELBACK - Savin' Me (Roadrunner) 444 +35 409 387 14 32.2
4 5 EDI - Baby (Synchrostart) 439 +11 428 407 17 26.3
10 6 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - Unwritten (BMG/RCA) 410 +40 370 359 14 29.7
5 7 JON FRITZ - See Thru Me (Nicolle Songs) FH 404 -19 423 400 14 29.3
3 8 JIMMY WHITE - Change My Life (WPM) 404 -29 433 436 15 27.4
1 9 JACK JOHNSON - Upside Down (Universal/UMG) 402 -131 533 486 14 29.2
9 10 COLE PORTER - Poetic Justice (Title Tunes) 380 +8 372 343 15 25.8
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13 11 KT TUNSTALL - Black Horse & The Cherry Tree (Relentless/Island) 373 +37 336 325 12 31.5
11 12 JAMES BLUNT - You're Beautiful (Custard/Atlantic) 358 -7 365 432 11 33.0
15 13 KELLY CLARKSON - Walk Away (RCA/RLG) 354 +40 314 284 13 27.7
16 14 THE FRAY - Over My Head (Epic/Sony) 345 +37 308 300 12 29.2
18 15 BON JOVI W/JENNIFER NETTLES - Who Says You Can't Go Home (Island/IDJMG) 312 +31 281 421 14 22.7
-- 16 GOO GOO DOLLS - Stay With You (WB/WEA) 291 NEW  254 215 9 32.8
20 17 NICK LACHEY - What's Left Of Me (Jive/Zomba) 287 +28 259 234 14 21.0
-- 18 JOMO - What I Want (Jomo N Keys) 260 NEW  245 214 12 22.1
6 19 SHERYL CROW W/STING - Always On Your Side (A&M/Interscope) 256 -163 419 483 12 21.8
-- 20 TEDDY GEIGER - For You I Will (Columbia/Sony) 240 NEW  221 194 11 22.3

AC/Hot AC Top 20 Western U.S. Region Chart
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1 1 EDI - Baby (Synchrostart)  ♦ 202 0 202 202 5 40.9

2 2 COLE PORTER - Poetic Justice (Title Tunes) 182 0 182 182 5 36.9
3 3 JON FRITZ - See Thru Me (Nicolle Songs) FH 182 +16 166 166 5 36.9
6 4 SEAN O'REILLY BAND - After The Storm (Glenn) 174 +28 146 125 5 35.3
4 5 JIMMY WHITE - Change My Life (WPM) 166 0 166 166 5 33.7
13 6 SALAS - You Will Always Be Loved (Jerome) 154 +49 105 70 5 31.3

7 7 SHERYL CROW W/STING - Always On Your Side (A&M/Interscope)  ♦ 144 0 144 145 6 24.5

8 8 KEITH URBAN - Making Memories Of Us (Capitol/EMI)  ♦ 141 0 141 142 6 24.0

9 9 JAMES BLUNT - You're Beautiful (Custard/Atlantic) 140 0 140 141 5 28.5
10 10 JOMO - What I Want (Jomo N Keys) 128 0 128 108 5 26.1
11 11 BRANDIE FRAMPTON - Day By Day (D&Lf) 125 0 125 85 5 25.5
12 12 NICK LACHEY - What's Left Of Me (Jive/Zomba) 124 +10 114 110 5 25.3
20 13 WENDY CONRAD - I Can Leave (Taurmini) 106 +23 83 53 5 21.7
15 14 JAMES BLUNT - High (Custard/Atlantic) 104 +12 92 92 6 17.8
5 16 FAITH HILL - Like We Never Loved At All (WB/WEA) 100 -48 148 148 5 20.5
14 15 DAVID SINGLETARY - Hurry Love (Alabaster Music) 100 0 100 52 5 20.5
20 17 MICHAEL CIALDELLA - Just Another Day (DellaVox) 98 +15 83 35 5 20.1
18 18 CRASHBOX - Radio (Core) 98 +12 86 56 5 20.1
16 19 ROB THOMAS - Ever The Same (Atlantic/WMG) 89 0 89 91 5 18.3
19 20 BRANT MILLER - I Still Live (Stardust) FH 84 +16 68 68 5 17.3

 

AC/Hot AC Top 30 Recurrent Chart
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1 1 Bo Bice - The Real Thing (RCA/RLG) 458 456 24
-- 2 Carrie Underwood - Some Hearts (Arista/RLG) 337 477 22
2 3 Kelly Clarkson - Because Of You (RCA/RLG) 323 375 19
4 4 Royal Adams - A Love Song (Bookworld Music) FH 283 283 13
3 5 Jewel - Again & Again (WB/WEA) 261 347 14
-- 6 Chris Rice - When Did You Fall (Epic/Sony) 261 262 15
19 7 LeAnn Rimes - Probably Wouldn't Be This Way (Asylum/Curb) 250 218 14
-- 8 Leanne Kingwell - More (Krill) FH 247 440 13
6 9 Lifehouse - You And Me (Geffen/UMG) 244 269 14
9 10 Michael Buble - Save The Last Dance For Me (Reprise/WMG) 243 243 13
-- 11 Mariah Carey - We Belong Together (Virgin) 226 126 8
11 12 Inxs - Afterglow (Epic/Sony) 226 218 14
7 13 Kristine Steeleye - I Still Believe (Ind) 211 246 9
14 14 Train - Cab (Columbia/Sony) 203 210 14
15 15 Bobby Roach - Pretty Lady (Download) 198 198 7
8 16 John Krondes - Baby, I Love You (Ind) 197 244 9
18 17 Annette - Heaven Is 10 Zillion Light Years Away (Insired) 197 180 7
13 18 Sisaundra - Circle Of Love (Global) FH 193 212 9
26 19 Chicago w/Rascal Flatts - Love Will Come Back (Rhino/WEA) 186 150 11
12 20 Goo Goo Dolls - Better Days (WB/WEA) 182 214 11
20 21 KO - Break 'Em Off (One 8 One 6) 160 160 7
25 22 Better Than Ezra - Juicy (Artemis) 154 151 8
19 24 Vernon Neilly - Unconditional Love (Boosweet) 147 173 6
21 23 TGK - Some Guys (KDS) FH 147 157 7
-- 25 Rihanna - SOS (Def Jam) 145 122 6
17 26 Hoobastank - If I Were You (IDJMG) 142 186 8
22 27 Brant Miller - Country Jazz (Stardust) FH 141 156 6
28 28 Nickelback - Photograph (Roadrunner) 141 141 8
30 29 Martian Colony - Many Days (Central Park North) FH 135 135 7

17 30 Zoa - Dust Devil (KDS) FH 134 134 7
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